# 506784912 07/26/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6831731 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/01/2018

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RYPRO FISHING, LLC	02/10/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RYAN PATRICK RYE
Street Address:	1082 LAUREL GROVE CT.
City:	SUWANEE
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30024

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29514023

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)827-8000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-372-1121

**Email:** cipatents@klgates.com, Samuel.Richey@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP

Address Line 1: 70 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29514023 / 3724583.00023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SAMUEL P. RICHEY

SIGNATURE: /Samuel P. Richey/

DATE SIGNED: 07/26/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=29514023\_RyPro\_Rye\_Assign#page1.tif

PATENT 506784912 REEL: 056977 FRAME: 0297

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

RECORDED: 07/26/2021

RyPro Fishing, LLC ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Application Number: 29/614023, filed January 7, 2015, titled Fishing Lure Slotted Tail Design (the "Application"). Ryan Patrick Rye ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Application.

Therefore, for valuable consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Application to Assignee for the entire term of the Application and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Application. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Application and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

This assignment is dated as of December 1, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), even though the parties may have executed it after said Effective Date.

Execution Date: 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	<u> </u>	MOFILING, WE
	Assignor	*
(to be completed by notary public	<b>]</b>	
On this <u>To<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>Foliansy</u> Notary Public, personally appeared	before me, <u>Tany Kauru</u>	the undersigned
Notary Public, personally appeared	Ryan Bilik Bye	personally known to me (or
proved to me on the basis of satisfa-	ctory evidence) to be the person	whose name is subscribed to the
within instrument, and acknowledge		
seal in <u>Groups</u> County of <u>C</u>	rumectt on the date set t	forth in this certificate.
and the second s		
Notary Public #** 30.	1.00 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	
Notary Public	::-:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	
	TAN TO THE STATE OF THE STATE O	
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		
121.74		

PATENT REEL: 056977 FRAME: 0298